resolution no.535 of the city of kirkland and notice of hearing

Alley Vacation

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the City of Kirkland signed by owners of interest in real property representing more than two-thirds of the property abutting upon the hereinafter described unopened alley, and

WHEREAS, it appears that the public interest of the City of Kirkland, Washington, would be served by the vacation of said alley, and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has so recommended,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland:

1) That a public hearing be held to consider whether the public interest and general welfare of the City of Kirkland will be served by the vacation of that certain unopened alley situate in Kirkland, King County, Washington, and described as follows:

The alley located within Block 96, Kirkland Terrace, according to plat thereof, Records of King County, Washington. Said alley is generally located in mid-block between 4th Avenue and Central Way, extending from 4th Street to 5th Street in the City of Kirkland.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND NOTICE OF HEARING:

2) That said public hearing will be held before the Kirkland City Council in its chambers in the Kirkland City Hall on August 16, 1965, at 8:00 P.M.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of July, 1965.

Mayor Mayor

Attest:

George & Gindersus
City Clerk